OBBRICATION ACCOUNTS ACCOUNTS ACCOUNTS ACCOUNTS IN CONTROL OF ACCOUNTS ACCO

Fwd: NBEMS Accreditation Agreement for Grant of Accreditation to Punjab Institute of Medical Sciences, Punjab for DNB Obstetrics and Gynaecology Programme issued and uploaded by NBEMS on Online Accreditation Application Portal (OAAP)- Regarding



From <pri>principaloffice@pimsj.com>

To VP Academics <vp.academic@pimsj.com>

Date 2024-01-19 10:41

----- Original Message -----

Subject:Fwd: NBEMS Accreditation Agreement for Grant of Accreditation to Punjab Institute of Medical Sciences, Punjab for DNB Obstetrics

and Gynaecology Programme issued and uploaded by NBEMS on Online Accreditation Application Portal (OAAP)- Regarding

Date: 2024-01-19 10:35

From: rakesh kumar <bagharakesh@gmail.com>

To: principaloffice@pimsj.com

----- Forwarded message ------

From: NBE-Accreditation-Department < noreply@accr.natboard.edu.in >

Date: Fri, Jan 5, 2024 at 2:48 PM

Subject: NBEMS Accreditation Agreement for Grant of Accreditation to Punjab Institute of Medical Sciences, Punjab for DNB Obstetrics and

Gynaecology Programme issued and uploaded by NBEMS on Online Accreditation Application Portal (OAAP)- Regarding To: cyp.academic@pimsj.com>, cyp.academic@pimsj.com>

<accr@natboard.edu.in>

This is a system generated mail. Please do not reply to this email ID. If you want to submit any documents/reply OR have a query OR need any clarification regarding Accreditation, please send email at accr@natboard.edu.in

Click here to Download the main contents of this email in Hindi.

To, Head of the Institute/Hospital Punjab Institute of Medical Sciences Jalandhar Garha Road, Jalandhar Punjab-144006

Sir/Madam,

Punjab Institute of Medical Sciences has been accredited by the National Board of Examinations in Medical Sciences (NBEMS) in the specialty of DNB Obstetrics and Gynaecology. The Accreditation Agreement in this regard has been uploaded on Online Accreditation Application Portal (OAAP) and is also attached with this email. Kindly access the same under the 'DOWNLOAD DOCUMENTS' section of *OAAP* after login your account using registered USERNAME and PASSWORD.

2. The terms and conditions pertaining to the grant of accreditation have been indicated in NBEMS Accreditation Agreement. The accredited hospital /institution is required to submit a Certificate of Adherence to the terms and conditions of NBEMS Accreditation Agreement within 10 days from the date of issuance of this communication failing which the accredited seat(s) in the department may not be included in the Centralized Counseling.

For any further clarification/assistance, please write to NBEMS at email ID accr@natboard.edu.in

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Anurag AgarwalAdditional Director (Medical) -SAG
Department of Accreditation

On behalf of Prof. Minu Bajpai Honorary Executive Director National Board of Examinations in Medical Sciences, New Delhi 011-45593091

20 04 2024 10.24